

Market Announcement

24 May 2024

NT Minerals Limited (ASX: NTM) - Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of NT Minerals Limited ('NTM') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of NTM, pending the release of an announcement in relation to the entry into a right to mine agreement.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



24 May 2024

ASX Market Announcements

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam,

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

NT MINERALS LIMITED (ASX: NTM)

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2 NT Minerals Limited (ASX: NTM) ('NT Minerals' or 'the Company') requests that a voluntary suspension be placed on all its listed securities. The voluntary suspension is requested pending an announcement by the Company regarding entry into a right to mine agreement (Announcement).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information:

- a) The voluntary suspension is necessary to assist the Company in managing its continuous disclosure obligations while the Company continues to progress negotiations regarding entry into a right to mine agreement.
- b) The Company requests that the voluntary suspension apply from this request and continue until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Friday 31 May 2024 or release by the Company of an announcement regarding the above.
- c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully,

Melanie Ross Company Secretary